

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA
NOV 13 2008
11:55 AM
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *SW*

80/oz/1 WA
PM 12/20/08

NO. 36161-2-II
Skamania County No. 06-1-00094-1

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JOHN MELCHER

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670
Kalama, WA 98625
360 - 673-4941

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. THE SEARCH OF MR. MELCHER’S CAR EXCEEDED THE PERMISSIBLE SCOPE OF A SEARCH INCIDENT TO ARREST. 1

II. MR. MELCHER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO RAISE THE CORRECT GROUNDS FOR SUPPRESSION OF EVIDENCE. 1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. THE SEARCH OF MR. MELCHER’S CAR, IN WHICH A BAG OF METHAMPHETAMINE WAS FOUND BEHIND THE DASH PANEL AND UNDERNEATH THE STEERING COLUMN, EXCEEDED THE PERMISSIBLE PHYSICAL SCOPE OF A SEARCH INCIDENT TO ARREST. 1

II. MR. MELCHER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO SEEK SUPPRESSION OF THE BAG OF METHAMPHETAMINE ON THE GROUNDS THAT THE DEPUTY EXCEEDED THE PERMISSIBLE PHYSICAL SCOPE OF A SEARCH INCIDENT TO ARREST..... 1

III. MR. MELCHER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO INVESTIGATE WHETHER MR. MELCHER ACTUALLY HAD A VALID WARRANT FOR HIS ARREST, BELIEVING THE VALIDITY AND/OR EXISTENCE OF THE WARRANT WAS IMMATERIAL. 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

D. ARGUMENT..... 5

I. THE SEARCH OF MR. MELCHER’S CAR, IN WHICH A BAG OF METHAMPHETAMINE WAS FOUND BEHIND THE DASH PANEL AND UNDERNEATH THE STEERING

COLUMN, EXCEEDED THE PERMISSBLE PHYSICAL SCOPE OF A SEARCH INCIDENT TO ARREST. 5

II. MR. MELCHER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO SEEK SUPPRESSION OF THE BAG OF METHAMPHETAMINE ON THE GROUNDS THAT THE DEPUTY EXCEEDED THE PERMISSIBLE PHYSICAL SCOPE OF A SEARCH INCIDENT TO ARREST..... 10

III. MR. MELCHER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO INVESTIGATE WHETHER MR. MELCHER ACTUALLY HAD A VALID WARRANT FOR HIS ARREST, BELIEVING THE VALIDITY AND/OR EXISTENCE OF THE WARRANT WAS IMMATERIAL. 12

E. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752, 89 S.Ct. 2034 (1969).....	7
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347, 88 S.Ct. 507, 514 (1967)	7
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454, 101 S.Ct. 2860 (1981).....	8, 10
<i>State v. Boursaw</i> , 94 Wn.App. 629, 976 P.2d 130 (1999).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 92 Wn.App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998).....	6, 14
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	13
<i>State v. Johnston</i> , 107 Wn.App. 280, 28 P.2d 775 (2001), <i>reviewed denied</i> , 145 Wn.2d 1021, 41 P.3d 483 (2002).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	16
<i>State v. Littlefair</i> , 129 Wn.App. 330, 119 P.3d 359 (2005).....	16, 20, 21
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251(1995).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 186 (1995).....	13
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 72 Wn.App. 783, 866 P.2d 65 (1994).....	6
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	16, 17
<i>State v. Nall</i> , 117 Wn.App. 647, 72 P.3d 200 (2003)	18, 19
<i>State v. Rainey</i> . 107 Wn.App. 129, 28 P.3d 10 (2001)	14
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 119 Wn.2d 675, 835 P.2d 1025 (1992).....	7
<i>State v. Stroud</i> , 106 Wn.2d 144, 720 P.2d 436 (1986)	7, 8, 9, 11
<i>State v. Thorson</i> , 98 Wn.App. 528, 990 P.2d 446 (1999).....	21
<i>State v. Wallin</i> , 125 Wn.App.648, 105 P.3d 1037 (2005).....	17, 18
<i>State v. White</i> , 80 Wn.App. 406, 907 P.2d 310 (1995).....	14
<i>State v. White</i> , 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).....	16, 17
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)	13
<i>United States v. Vasey</i> , 834 F.2d 782 (1987).....	7, 8

Rules

R.A.P. 2.5.....	6
-----------------	---

Constitutional Provisions

Washington State Constitution, Article 1, Section 7	8, 11, 15
